VAMP 125
Arc Flash Protection Unit
Publication version: V125/en M/A002
User manual
Trace back information:
Workspace Main version a180
Checked in 2018-05-30
Skribenta version 5.2.028

• P: power consumption
• Uaux: power supply operating range
• Type: type designation
• S/N: serial number
• VID: production identification
• Mfg. Date: manufacturing date
8.2 Storage
Store the unit in its original packaging in a closed, sheltered location
with the following ambient conditions:
• ambient temperature: -40 °C to +70 °C (or -40 °F to +158 °F)
• humidity < 90 %.
Check the ambient conditions and the packaging yearly.
V125/en M/A00234
8 Installation8.1 Product identification
8.3 Mounting
mm
in
VAMP 125 DIN RAIL MOUNTING
3
min. 2.5mm2
Nut M4   1.5 Nm
35 /1.38 in
EN 50022
0.22 Nm
0.6 Nm0.25 Nm
X5X2
Tightening
torque, min
Tightening
torque, max
Ø 4-6mm
123
4.84 in
125
5.315 in
1
2
70
2.756 in
0.5 Nm
113
4.45 in
Max screw size:
M3 x 5 mm
Figure 8.1: DIN rail mounting
35V125/en M/A002
8.3 Mounting8 Installation
1.0-50.04-0.2
mm
in
mm
in
VAMP 125 PANEL MOUNTING
2
min. 2.5 mm2
Nut M4   1.5 Nm
0.22 Nm
0.6 Nm0.25 Nm
X1, X5X2
Tightening
torque, min
Tightening
torque, max
Ø 4-6 mm
136
5.35
104
4.09
0.5 Nm
144
 5.67